State Primary: Tues., Sept. 1, 2020		State Election: Tues., Nov. 3, 2020


AM I REGISTERED TO VOTE?
Last day to register to vote for the Sept. 1st, 2020 State Primary: 
Saturday, August 22, 2020, 2-4PM & 7-8PM
Last day to register to vote for the Nov. 3rd, 2020 State Election: 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Saturday, October 24, 2020, 2-4PM & 7-8PM

VOTE EARLY BY MAIL 
Go to www.chilmarkma.gov/town-clerk to obtain an Early/Vote-By-Mail application
or for an Absentee Ballot application.
· Deadline to submit an Early/Vote-By-Mail or Absentee ballot application for a 
mailed ballot for the State Primary: Wednesday, August 26th, 2020, 5PM
· Deadline to submit an Early/Vote-By-Mail or Absentee ballot application for a
 mailed ballot for the State Election: Wednesday, October 28th, 2020, 5PM

Submit your signed application for an Early/Vote-By-Mail or Absentee ballot by
Email: townclerk@chilmarkma.gov or Fax: 508-645-2110 
or by Mail: Chilmark Town Clerk, P.O. Box 119, Chilmark, MA 02535
or send the Official 2020 Vote by Mail Application postcard received from the Secretary of the Commonwealth.

· LAST DAY & HOUR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AN IN-OFFICE ABSENTEE BALLOT FOR THE SEPT. 1st, 2020 STATE PRIMARY: MONDAY, AUGUST 31, 2020, 12PM.
· LAST DAY & HOUR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AN IN-OFFICE ABSENTEE BALLOT FOR THE NOV. 3rd, 2020 STATE ELECTION: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2020, 12PM.


IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING
AUGUST 2020 IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING
at the Chilmark Community Center, 520 South Road
	Saturday, August 22, 2020
10AM-12PM
	Sunday, August 23, 2020
10AM-12PM
	Monday, August 24, 2020
8AM-12PM
	Tuesday, August 25, 2020
8AM-12PM
	Wednesday, August 26, 2020
8AM-12PM
	Thursday, August 27, 2020
8AM-12PM

	Friday, August 28, 2020
8AM-12PM
	Saturday, August 29, 2020
No In-Person EV
	Sunday, August 30, 2020
No In-Person EV
	Monday, August 31, 2020
No In-Person EV
	Tuesday, September 1, 2020
ELECTION DAY
Polls Open 7AM-8PM




OCTOBER 2020 IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING: Oct. 17-Oct. 30
(location and times to be determined)
